
RESOLUTION NO. ________-2018 
 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY 
GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1 WITH THE 
KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET, FOR THE ACCEPTANCE OF ADDITIONAL 
FEDERAL FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF $55,000.00 FOR THE WILSON DOWNING 
SIDEWALK PROJECT AND AMENDING THE SCOPE OF WORK, THE ACCEPTANCE 
OF WHICH OBLIGATES THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT FOR THE 
EXPENDITURE OF $19,621.00 AS A LOCAL MATCH. 
______________________________________________________________________ 
 
 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN 

COUNTY GOVERNMENT: 

 Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County 

Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute Supplemental Agreement No. 1, 

which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with the Kentucky 

Transportation Cabinet, for the acceptance of additional Federal funds in the amount of 

$55,000.00 for the Wilson Downing Sidewalk Project and amending the scope of work, the 

acceptance of which obligates the Urban County Government for the expenditure of 

$19,621.00 as a local match. 

 Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage. 

 PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: 

 
 
 
 
 
      ___________________________________ 
      MAYOR 
 
ATTEST: 
 
________________________________ 
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 
62-18_MMM/kt_X:\Cases\COMDEV\18-LE0001\LEG\00600083.DOCX 


